
Oakhurst Community First and Nursery School 

Pupil premium strategy statement  

Summary information 

Academic Year 2017/18 Total PP budget £69,250 

Total number of pupils 186 Number of Pupil Premium Pupils 45 

 

(2016/17)  
Children reaching 
Age Related 
Expectations (ARE) 

Pupil Premium 
attainment 

Non Pupil Premium 
Attainment 

All Pupils National  PP in cohort 

Early Years 

Foundation Stage 
40% 

88% 80% 69% 5 

Year 1 phonics 83% 78% 79% 81% 6 

Key Stage 1 Reading 100% 70% 77% 77% 7 

Key Stage 1 Writing 71% 61% 63% 65% 7 

Key Stage 1 Maths 29% 74% 63% 73% 7 

 

Barriers to future attainment (for pupils eligible for PP, including high ability) 

 In-school barriers  

Low communication language and literacy development 

Low personal, social and emotional development  

Lack of parental support 

Lack of school ready equipment and uniform  

External barriers  

Low school attendance  

Lack of extended learning opportunities and experiences at home 

Opportunities to read and write at home 

Desired outcomes  

Above 95% school attendance  



Emotional needs are addressed so the children are ready to learn 

Children make at least expected progress ensuring there is no drop off 

Children to have the appropriate uniform and equipment to be ready to learn 

Children are able to access all aspects of school life, including extra-curricular activities  

 

Use of Pupil Premium Grant   

Staffing  Teacher  
Class based TA                
Lunchclub       
Pastoral support worker      

£19,000 
£30,000 
£5,300 
£2,200 

Curriculum 
 

Mathletics                          
Maths Scheme                  
Music Tuition     
Literacy intervention                 

£230 
£450 
£300 
£1000 

ELSA Support ELSA Training 
TA Salary 

£300 
£2000 

Breakfast club/After School Club/Holiday 
club 

 £1000 

Clubs outside of school  £700 

School Uniform  £700 

Milk  £400 

Trips  £500 

CPD  £2500 

Swimming  £50 

Year 4 Residential  £900 

Year 4 Transition  Visits £200 

Service families Holiday/After School Clubs 
Bush Craft Club 
Music  
ELSA 

£1000 
£780 
£400 
£600 

 
 


