Oakhurst Community First and Nursery School

Pupil premium strategy statement

Summary information				
Academic Year	2017/18	Total PP budget	£69,250	
Total number of pupils	186	Number of Pupil Premium Pupils	45	

(2016/17) Children reaching Age Related Expectations (ARE)	Pupil Premium attainment	Non Pupil Premium Attainment	All Pupils	National	PP in cohort
Early Years Foundation Stage	40%	88%	80%	69%	5
Year 1 phonics	83%	78%	79%	81%	6
Key Stage 1 Reading	100%	70%	77%	77%	7
Key Stage 1 Writing	71%	61%	63%	65%	7
Key Stage 1 Maths	29%	74%	63%	73%	7

Barriers to future attainment	(for	pupils	eligible	for PP.	including	q high ability)
				- ,		J J,

In-school barriers

Low communication language and literacy development

Low personal, social and emotional development

Lack of parental support

Lack of school ready equipment and uniform

External barriers

Low school attendance

Lack of extended learning opportunities and experiences at home

Opportunities to read and write at home

Desired outcomes

Above 95% school attendance

Emotional needs are addressed so the children are ready to learn

Children make at least expected progress ensuring there is no drop off

Children to have the appropriate uniform and equipment to be ready to learn

Children are able to access all aspects of school life, including extra-curricular activities

Use of Pupil Premium Grant				
Staffing	Teacher Class based TA Lunchclub Pastoral support worker	£19,000 £30,000 £5,300 £2,200		
Curriculum	Mathletics Maths Scheme Music Tuition Literacy intervention	£230 £450 £300 £1000		
ELSA Support	ELSA Training TA Salary	£300 £2000		
Breakfast club/After School Club/Holiday club		£1000		
Clubs outside of school		£700		
School Uniform		£700		
Milk		£400		
Trips		£500		
CPD		£2500		
Swimming		£50		
Year 4 Residential		£900		
Year 4 Transition	Visits	£200		
Service families Holiday/After School Clubs Bush Craft Club Music ELSA		£1000 £780 £400 £600		